

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT, IMPLEMENTATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF STUDY PROGRAMMES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY AND THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF A COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SK-2012-17-5 OF 18 OCTOBER 2012 "ON THE CRITERIA FOR EVALUATING THE STUDY PROGRAMMES INTENDED TO BE IMPLEMENTED AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-66 of 17 October 2022 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University and the Repeal of Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-17-5 of 18 October 2012 "On the Criteria for Evaluating the Study Programmes Intended to be Implemented at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 11 October 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-370), the Senate of Vilnius University

## hereby decides:

- 1. To approve the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University (attached).
- 2. To repeal Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-17-5 of 18 October 2012 "On the Criteria for Evaluating the Study Programmes Intended to be Implemented at Vilnius University".
- 3. To determine that the Study Programme Regulation of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-12-4 of 21 June 2012 "On the Approval of the Study Programme Regulation" (as subsequently amended) shall be applicable only to the extent necessary for the implementation of Item 3(3) of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-43 of 21 June 2022 "On the Approval of the Study Regulations of Vilnius University and on the Repeal of Certain Resolutions of a Senate Commission of Vilnius University".